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Nova Scotia Telehealth Sites

Health Center Tele-Health
Contact

Tele-Health
Contact Email

Video conference Info

Acadia Health Centre
10534 Hwy #3
Yarmouth, NS B5A 5J7
(P) 902 742-4337

Gold River Health Centre
311 Beech Hill Road
PO Box 235
Chester Basin, NS B0J 1K0
(P): (902) 627-1245

Marla Robinson-Pyne

Chelsea Sawyer

marlarobinson-pyne@acadiaband.ca

CSawyer@acadiaband.ca

Polycom RealPresence Group 310
Small Boardroom

Annapolis Valley Health Centre
640 Ratchford Rd
Cambridge, NS B0P 1G0
(P) 902 538-1444

Hope Gillis
 

hgillis@avfn.ca
Polycom RealPresence Group 310

Small Boardroom

Bear River Health Centre
168 Reservation Road
Bear River, NS B0S 1B0
(P) 902 467-4197

Christine Harlow

Clara Harlow

Paige Goodwin

hd@brfnhc.ca

chr@brfnhc.ca

chn@brfnhc.ca

Polycom RealPresence Group 310
Boardroom
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Eagles Nest Recovery House
44 Eagles Nest Ave.
Sipekne’katik, NS B0S 1B0
(P) 902 758-4277

Dawna Prosper

Freda Simon

dawnaprosper@hotmail.com

fsimon@nadaca.ca

Polycom RealPresence Group 310

Eskasoni Health Centre
4555 Shore Road
Eskasoni, NS B1W 1K3
(P) 902 379-3200

Virginia Toney

Shane Stevens

vtoney@eskasonihealth.ca

sstevens@eskasonihealth.ca

Poly Studio X50
Conference Room

Eskasoni Mental Health
4555 Shore Road
Eskasoni, NS B1W 1K3
(P) 902 379-2099

 

Angeline Denny-
Sylliboy

angeline.denny-sylliboy@eskasonihealth.ca Polycom RealPresence Group 310
Mental Health side

Glooscap Health and Healing
Centre
157 Smith Road
Hantsport, NS B0P 1P0
(P) 902 684-0165

Shay Rafuse

Tammy Pineo

hd@glooscapfirstnation.com

nadaca@glooscapfirstnation.com

Poly Studio X50
Small Boardroom

Membertou Wellness Home
107 Membertou St.
Membertou, NS B1S 2M9
(P) 902 564-6466 Ext.2710

Madelaine O’Reilly

Natalie MacEwan

madelaineoreilly@membertou.ca

nataliemcewan@membertou.ca

Polycom RealPresence Group 310
Boardroom

Mi’kmaw Lodge (Eskasoni)
70 Gabriel Street
Eskasoni, NS B1W 1B4
(P) 902 379-2262

Wekatesk Augustine waugustine@nadaca.ca

Polycom RealPresence Group 310
Main Building

*Not connected yet
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Dawna Prosper dawnaprosper@hotmail.com

Millbrook Health Centre
812 Willow St
Truro, NS B2N 6N7
(P) 902 895-9468

Carla Moore cmoore@millbrookhealth.ca

Polycom RealPresence Group 310
Boardroom

Paqtnkek Health Centre
128 Saqamaw Road
Afton, NS B0H 1A0
(P) 902 386-2048

Juliana Julian

Angela Lafford

j.julian@paqtnkek.ca

angela.lafford@paqtnkek.ca

Poly Studio X50
Conference Room

Pictou Landing Health Center
19 Maple Street
Pictou Landing FN, NS B0K 1X0
(P) 902 752-0085

Kayla McCulloch

Michelle Denny

Kayla.m@plfn.ca

michelle.d@plfn.ca

Polycom RealPresence Group 310
Boardroom

Potlotek Health Center
264 Chapel Island Road
Chapel Island, NS B0E 3B0
(P) 902 535-2961

Susan Barrett

Laurie Tousenard

sbarrett@potlotek.ca

ltouesnard@potlotek.ca

Polycom RealPresence Group 310
Boardroom

Sipekne’katik Health
601 Church Street
Indian Brook, NS B0N 1W0
(P) 902 758-2063

Peggy O’Reilly

Tina Nevin

poreilly@sipeknekatik.ca

healthdirector@sipeknekatik.ca

Polycom RealPresence Group 310
Boardroom

Theresa Cremo Memorial
Health Center (Waycobah)
93 Reservation Road

Jennifer MacDonald jennifermacdonald@waycobah.ca
Poly Studio X50

Small Conference Room
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Waycobah, NS B0E 3M0
(P) 902 756-2156

Debbie MacKenzie debbiemackenzie@waycobah.ca

Wagmatcook Health Center
47 Humes Road
Wagmatcook, NS B0E 3N0
(P): (902) 295-2755
(F): (902) 295-1844

Karen Googoo

Elaine Allison

kgoogoo@wagmatcookhealth.ca

eallison@wagmatcookhealth.ca

Poly Studio X50
Small Conference Room

Wije'winen Health Centre
Mi'kmaw Native Friendship Society
2021 Brunswick St, Halifax, NS B3K
2Y5

(P): (902) 406-0851

Tanya Thiffault

Leah Welch

tanya.thiffault@mymnfc.com

leah.welch@mymnfc.com

New Brunswick Health Centres

Health Center Tele-Health
Contact

Tele-Health Contact Email Video conference Info

Bouctouche Health Center
9 Reserve Road
Bouctouche Reserve, NB E4S 4G2
(P) 506 743-2537

Rhonda Richard

Nicole Robichaud

rhonda68@nb.aibn.com

nrobichaud@nb.aibn.com

Polycom RealPresence Group 310
Boardroom

Esgenoopetitj Wellness
(Burnt Church)
610 Bayview Drive
Burnt Church, NB E9G 2A8
(P) 506 776-1244

Nicole Baisley

Gaetane Breault

Crystal Chantler

nicole.baisley@nb.aibn.com

maternalchildhealth@bellaliant.com

crystal.chantler@icloud.com

Polycom RealPresence Group 310
Boardroom
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Eel Ground Health Center
36 MicMac Rd.
Eel Ground, NB E1V 4B1
(P) 506 627-4664

Shirley Ward

Anne Marie Larry

Naomi Wood

sward@eelgroundhealthcentre.com

director@eelgroundhealthcentre.com

nwood@eelgroundhealthcentre.com

Polycom RealPresence Group 310
Boardroom

Ugpi’ganjig Health Centre
9a Main St.
EelRiver Bar FN, NB E8C 1A1
(P) 506 684-5002

Lynn Labillois
Erin Gauvin

Mary Lou LaBillois

lynn.labillois@erbhealth.ca
erin.gauvin@erbhealth.ca

marylou.labillois@erbhealth.ca

Polycom RealPresence Group 310
Small Conf. Room

Elsipogtog Health Center
205-1 Big Cove Rd.
Elsipogtog, NB E4W 2S1
(P) 506 523-8227

Deanna Simon deanna.simon@ehwc.ca
Poly x50

Boardroom

Fort Folly Health Center
38 Bernard Trail
PO BOX 971
Dorchester, NB E4K3V5
(P) 506 379-3400

Meghan Hicks

Tina Milner

meghanhicks@fortfolly.ca

tinamilner@fortfolly.ca

Polycom RealPresence Group 310
Boardroom

Indian Island Health
Center
61 Island Drive
Indian Island, NB E4W1S9
(P) 506 523-9795 /523-4875

Georgina Barlow

Gabrielle Ouellet

health@iifn.ca

gabrielle.ouellet@sac-isc.gc.ca

Polycom RealPresence Group 310
Boardroom

Kingsclear Health Center
77 French village Road
Kingsclear FN, NB E3E 1K3
(P) 506 363-4001

Gail Solomon

Lisa Stafford

gailsolomon@kingsclear.ca

lisastafford@kingsclear.ca

Polycom RealPresence Group 310
Boardroom

6

mailto:sward@eelgroundhealthcentre.com
mailto:director@eelgroundhealthcentre.com
mailto:nwood@eelgroundhealthcentre.com
mailto:lynn.labillois@erbhealth.ca
mailto:Melissa.McBain@erbhealth.ca
mailto:marylou.labillois@erbhealth.ca
mailto:deanna.simon@ehwc.ca
mailto:meghanhicks@fortfolly.ca
mailto:tinamilner@fortfolly.ca
mailto:health@iifn.ca
mailto:gabrielle.ouellet@canada.ca
mailto:gailsolomon@kingsclear.ca
mailto:lisastafford@kingsclear.ca


Madawaska Health Centre
1771 Main Street 
Madawaska Maliseet First Nation,
NB E7C 1W9
(P) 506 735-0676

Diane Pelletier

Isabelle Wallace

dianepelletier@madawaskamaliseet.com

isabelle.wallace@mmfnhealth.com

Polycom RealPresence Group 310
Boardroom

Metepenagiag Health
Centre
1926 MicMac Road
Red Bank, NB E9E 1B3
(P) 506 836-6130

Claudette Ward

Tobi Ward-Levi

redbankchn@gmail.com

redbankhealth@gmail.com

Polycom RealPresence Group 310
Small Conference Room

Neqotkuk Health Center
250 Main St.
Tobique, NB E7H 2Y8
(P) 506 273-5430

Roxanne Sappier

Ryan Traugh

health.director@neqotkukhealth.ca

Ryan.Traugh@neqotkukhealthcenter.ca

Polycom RealPresence Group 310
Boardroom

Pabineau Health Center
1320 Pabineau Falls Rd
Pabineau, NB E2A 7M3
(P) 506 547-4204

Pat Roy

Laura M. Sewell

Laurie Anne Kelly

patricia.pabineau@gmail.com

sewell_lauramae2@hotmail.com

lor.kelly88@gmail.com

Polycom RealPresence Group 310
Boardroom

Rising Sun Treatment
Centre
31 Riverview Rd.
Eel Ground, NB E1V 4G2
(P) 506 627-4626

Cheyenne Joseph info@risingsuntreatment.ca
Polycom RealPresence Group 310

Lower-Level Education Room

St. Mary's Veterans Memorial
Health Center Kelly Gallagher KellyGallagher@smfn.ca

Polycom RealPresence Group 310
Boardroom
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440 Highland Ave
Fredericton, NB E3A 5X1
(P) 506 452-2750  

Barbara Paul barbarapaul@smfn.ca

Welamukotuk (Oromocto)
Health Centre
PO Box 20123
Oromocto, NB E2V 1B0
(P) 506 357-1027

Paula Bartlett

Kayla Lannigan

paula.bartlett@ofnb.com

kayla.lannigan@ofnb.com

Polycom RealPresence Group 310
Boardroom

Wolastoqewiyik Healing
Lodge
13309 Route 105
Tobique, NB E7H 5K1
(P) 506 273-5403

Tatawnyha Nicholas tnicholas.healinglodge@live.com

Polycom RealPresence Group 310
*Not connected yet

Woodstock Health Centre
10 Turtle Lane
Woodstock, NB E7M 3B4
(P) 506 325-3570

Amanda McIntosh

Melissa Sappier

wfnhealth@hotmail.com

wfnreception@hotmail.com

Polycom RealPresence Group 310
Boardroom
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Newfoundland and Labrador Telehealth Sites
Health Centre Tele-Health Contact Tele-Health

Contact Email
Video conference Info

Conne River Health Centre
PO Box 160
Conne River, NL A0H 1J0
(P) 709 882-2710

Linda Joe
Melissa Drake

lindajoe@crhss.com
melissadrake@crhss.com

Polycom RealPresence Group 310
Boardroom

Mani Ashini Clinic
North West River, NL A0P 1MO
(P) 709 899-2317

Lorraine Rich
Mary Pia Benuen

lorrainerich@sifn.ca
mpia@sifn.ca

Polycom RealPresence Group 310
Small Boardroom

Mary May Healing Centre
1 Peenamin Drive
Sheshatshiu, NL A0P 1M0
(P) 709 497-8231

Anastasia Qupee aqupee@sifn.ca
Polycom RealPresence Group 310

Small Boardroom

CJ Andrew Youth Treatment
Centre
PO Box 10
Sheshatshuiu, NL A0P 1M0
(P) 709 497-8995

Felicia Allingham
Tammy Michelin

fallingham@cjay.org
tmichelin@cjay.org

Polycom RealPresence Group 310
Boardroom

Mushuau Innu Health
Commission
5 Pasteen Street

Kathleen Benuen
Sherry George

kathleen.benuen@mifn.ca
sherry.george@mifn.ca

Polycom RealPresence Group 310
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Natuashish NL A0P 1M0
(P) (709) 478-8871

Prince Edward Island

Site Contact Name and Email Video conference Info
Abegweit Health Center
81 Gluscap Drive
Mount Stewart, PE C0A 1T0
(P) 902 676-3007

Stephanie Jadis
sdjadis@abegweithealth.ca

Polycom RealPresence Group 310
Boardroom

Lennox Island Health
327 SweetgrassTrail
Prince Edward Island C0B 1P0
(P) 902 831-2711

Michelle McLean
m.mclean@lennoxisland.com

Mary Ann Lewis
Maryann.lewis@lennoxisland.com

Polycom RealPresence Group 310
Boardroom
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Please note we are in the process of creating a way for
end users to be able to connect existing Polycom GS 310
videoconference units to scheduled Zoom meetings.

For tech support please contact, Sarah Doucette 1 902
567 0842 x 5504 or sdoucette@kinu.ca

Atlantic First Nation TeleHealth Map (click link below)

Online Atlantic Canada’s First Nations Telehealth Map

Zoom for First Nation Health

ISC-FNIHB
Let’s Talk: First Nations Community Health

These virtual education sessions are delivered to the
Atlantic First Nation Health and Treatment Centres via
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ACFNHD has offered up to two Zoom user licenses per
health site. Those with a Zoom license can reach out to
ACFNHD for training, IT support and assistance with
scheduling Zoom meetings. For more information please
call Sarah Doucette @ 1902 567 0842 Ext 5504 or email
sdoucette@kinu.ca

Zoom and cover a variety of health related topics. For more
information please contact Andrea PerrySenior Program
Officer (specialist), eHealth Program Development

Tel: 902-440-2397
Email: andrea.perry@canada.ca

Sarah Doucette
Email : sdoucette@kinu.ca

Tel: (902) 567-0842
Cell : (902) 565-3896

First Nations and Inuit Health Branch, Atlantic Region

Andrea Perry
Senior Program Officer (specialist), eHealth Program

Development
Tel: 902-440-2397

Email: andrea.perry@sac-isc.gc.ca
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